## Winnebago Council, Boy Scouts of America Non-Scouting Group Waiver of Liability Mountain Bike Riding Program

I fully understand that my participation in the Mountain Bike Riding Program and or use of the Trails offered by the Winnebago Council Boy Scouts of America, involves risk due to the nature of Mountain Biking and outdoor elements and environments. Although I fully appreciate these risks, I desire to participate. I waive all claims I may have against the National Council, Boy Scouts of America, the Winnebago Council, Boy Scouts of America, all employees and volunteers associated with the Mountain Biking Program resulting in whole or in part from my participation in the Mountain Bike riding program and or use of the Trails at the Ingawanis Adventure Base owned by the Winnebago Council, Boy Scouts of America. This waiver shall be binding on my heirs, legatees, administrators, and assignees.

Print Name of Rider	
Signature of Rider	Date

Note: This must be turned in with the Trail Ride Reservation Form for Non-Scouting Groups.